
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Children & Youth with Special Health Care Needs Service Coordination
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: This ordinance is to accept and approve two contract amendments with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services to provide Service Coordination for Children With Special Health Care Needs for the period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022. The first amount of $61,000.00, will be used to provide services in Region I counties which consist of Atchison, Nodaway, Worth, Harrison,Gentry, Holt, Andrew, DeKalb, Davies, Buchanan, Clinton, Caldwell counties. The second amount of $118,000.00, will be used to provide services in Region 2 counties which consist of Platte, Clay, Ray, Jackson, and Cass counties. 
	Sponsors: 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1:  Health Dept.
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: Family Health Services, p. 177
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Health Department
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: This funding from the Missouri Department of-Health and Senior Services funds coordination services for children with special health care needs, who live in the following counties: Atchison, Nodaway, Worth, Harrison, Gentry, Holt, Andrew, DeKalb, Davies, Buchanan, Clinton, Caldwell, Jackson, Ray, Clay, Platte, and Cass. The purpose of the contract amendments is to provide services for children who are at a increased risk of chronic, physical, developmental, behavioral, or emotional conditions who require health related services beyond that required by children generally; to assist children and families to identify when to access necessary services and supports to increase health care options and to partner with community-based systems to assist in transitions in all aspects of life. The child must qualify medically, and the family must meet income guidelines. Both amendments allow the department to fund two full-time case managers.
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: Health Department
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: $29,833 in FY23
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $149,167
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Housing and Healthy Communities
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: $29,833 in FY23
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Address the various needs of the City's most vulnerable population
	Prepared by: Brigget Cooks
	Date Prepared: 6/16/2021
	Prepared by_2: Kitty Steffens
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 6/28/21
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [Yes]


